| 1.5700  | 1974000  |
|---|--|
| (Requestor's Name)<br>(Address)<br>(Address)  | 800092282328   |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)  | 03/14/0701010001 **25.00                               |
| (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | FILED<br>DIVISION OF CORPORATIO<br>07 MAR 14 PM 12: 09 |
|   | ATTON:   |
| Office Use Only   |  |

•

| COVER | LET | TER |
|-------|-----|-----|
|-------|-----|-----|

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

.

# SUBJECT: DONNER LAW FIRM PL

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

|                | <u>Jeffrey T. Donner</u><br>(Name of Person)        |
|----------------|---|
|                | (Name of Feison)                                    |
|                | Donner Law Firm PL                                  |
|                | (Firm/Company)                                      |
|                | 19 West Flagler Street, Suite 907                   |
|                | (Address)   |
|                | Miami, FL 33130                                     |
|                | (City/State and Zip Code)                           |
| For further ir | nformation concerning this matter, please call:     |
| Je             | ffrey T. Donner 305 502-2062                        |
|                | (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Num |

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$25.00 Filing Fee

\$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

ļ

## MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

### STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Donner Law Firm PL

(Present Name) (A Florida Limited Liability Company)

FIRST: The Articles of Organization were filed on January 16, 2007 and assigned document number L07000004791

SECOND: This amendment is submitted to amend the following:

Article II. The street and mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is changed to 19 West Flagler Street, Suite 907, Miami, FL 33130.

Article IV. The street address of the registered agent is changed to 19 West Flagler Street, Suite 907, Miami, FL 33130.

Registered Agent Signature: JEFFREY T. DONNER. Article V. The address of the managing members/managers is changed to:

Title: MGRM

Jeffrey T. Donner, 19 West Flagler Street, Suite 907, Miami, FL 33130

MAR 14 PH 12: 09

Registered Agent Signature. JEFFREY T. DONNER

Dated February 19

2007

gnature of a member or authorized representative of a member

Jeffrey T. Donner

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: \$25.00



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

# Attached are the form and instructions to amend the Articles of Organization of a Florida Limited Liability Company.

A limited liability company can amend its articles of organization by filing articles of amendment with the Division of Corporations that meet the requirements of s. 608.411, Florida Statutes, which is printed on the reverse side of this letter.

- Pursuant to s. 608.4081, Florida Statutes, the document must be typed or printed and must be legible.
- Pursuant to s. 608.409(2), Florida Statutes, an effective date may be specified but it must be specific, cannot be prior to the date of filing, and cannot be more than 90 days in the future.
- If the registered agent is changed by the amendment, the new agent must sign accepting the appointment, and must state that he or she is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position. Additional sheets may be attached if necessary.
- ► The fees are as follows:

| \$25.00 | Filing Fee                       |
|---------|----------------------------------|
| \$30.00 | Certified copy (optional)        |
| \$ 5.00 | Certificate of Status (optional) |

Submit one check made payable to the Florida Department of State for the total amount of the filing fee and any certificate or copy. Please include a cover letter containing your daytime telephone number and return address. A letter of acknowledgment will be issued after the amendment has been filed.

Any further inquiries on this matter should be directed to the Registration Section by calling (850) 245-6051, or by writing Division of Corporations, P. O. Box 6327, Tallahassee, FL, 32314.

NOTE: THIS FORM FOR FILING ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT IS BASIC. EACH LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS A SEPARATE ENTITY AND AS SUCH HAS SPECIFIC GOALS, NEEDS, AND REQUIREMENTS. ADDITIONAL SHEETS MAY BE ATTACHED AS REQUIRED.

THE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS RECOMMENDS THAT ALL DOCUMENTS BE REVIEWED BY YOUR LEGAL COUNSEL. THE DIVISION IS A FILING AGENCY AND AS SUCH DOES NOT RENDER ANY LEGAL, ACCOUNTING, OR TAX ADVICE. THE PROFESSIONAL ADVICE OF YOUR LEGAL COUNSEL TO ASCERTAIN EXACT COMPLIANCE WITH ALL STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED.

#### 608.411 Amendments to or restatements of articles of organization .---

(1) The articles of organization of a limited liability company are amended by filing articles of amendment thereto with the Department of State. The articles of amendment shall set forth:

(a) The name of the limited liability company.

- (b) The date of filing of the articles of organization.
- (c) The amendment to the articles of organization

(2) Unless otherwise provided in this chapter or in the articles of amendment, the articles of amendment shall be effective when filed with the Department of State.